PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John A Petros	03/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emory University
Street Address:	1380 South Oxford Road
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30322

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6673814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: cflagler@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: christy k. flagler

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif OP \$40.00 66

PATENT REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0374 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, John A. Petros, hereinafter the ASSIGNOR, a citizen of the

United States, having an address at 2365 Flint Creek Drive, Cumming, GA 30041, did obtain

Letters Patent of the United States for U.S. Patent No. 6,673,814, issued January 6, 2004, for

"DELIVERY SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR NOSCAPINE AND NOSCAPINE

DERIVATIVES, USEFUL AS ANTICANCER AGENTS"; and whereas, the ASSIGNOR

now is the sole owner of said patent; and

WHEREAS, EMORY UNIVERSITY (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), a

corporation of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 1380 South Oxford Road,

Atlanta, GA 30322, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the

ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent aforesaid, and in

and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Letters Patent, and to

any reissue and other applications therefor, including all rights the ASSIGNOR may have to

sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Letters Patent

which may have occurred before the date of this assignment; the same to be held and enjoyed

by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns,

to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made;

- 1 -

USADMIN 9389953.1

PATENT REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0375 For the same consideration, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said Letters Patent, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of the ASSIGNEE or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, the ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, be joined with the ASSIGNEE as a nominal party if necessary to satisfy any requirement of law in any proceeding in respect of infringement of the Letters Patent occurring before the effective date of this assignment, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

JOHN A. PETROS

-2-

STATE OF GEOVGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Ocorgic, on this 30 th
day of April March, 2009, personally appeared John A. Petros, who being duly
sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

MARILLY FERGUSON
NOTARY PUBLIC
DEKALB COUNTY, GEORGIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 10. 2011

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 06/17/2009